Company and the Shareholders as a whole.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

10

Potential dilution to shareholdings of the Shareholders

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the Latest
Practicable Date; (ii) immediately upon full utilisation of the Refreshed Issue Mandate assuming no other
Shares are issued or repurchased by the Company before full utilisation of the Refreshed Issue Mandate;
and (iii) immediately upon full utilisation of the Refreshed Issue Mandate and upon exercise of the
619,662,000 outstanding Share Options (the “Outstanding Share Options”) assuming the number of
issued Shares remains unchanged between the Latest Practicable Date and the date of the EGM:

As at the Latest Practicable Date

Immediately upon full utilisation
of the Refreshed Issue Mandate
(assuming no other Shares are
issued or repurchased by the

Company before full utilisation
of the Refreshed Issue Mandate)

Immediately upon full utilisation
of the Refreshed Issue Mandate

and upon exercise of the
Outstanding Share Options in full

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage (%)

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage (%)

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage (%)

Substantial Shareholder
Ms. Liu Qiuhua 717,634,000 14.66 717,634,000 12.22 717,634,000 11.06

Directors/Ex-directors
Mr. Zhang Xiaobin 36,000,000 0.74 36,000,000 0.61 81,000,000 1.25
Mr. Gao Feng 178,000,000 3.64 178,000,000 3.03 246,622,000 3.80
Mr. Chiu Sui Keung 7,622,000 0.16 7,622,000 0.13 68,622,000 1.06
Ms. Geng Ying – – – – 23,622,000 0.36
Mr. Zhang Yichun – – – – 45,000,000 0.69
Mr. Shao Zili – – – – 60,000,000 0.92
Mr. Li Du 20,000,000 0.41 20,000,000 0.34 56,000,000 0.86
Mr. Xie Zhichun – – – – 45,000,000 0.69
Ms. Xu Ying – – – – 45,000,000 0.69
Mr. Cheng Wing Keung, Raymond 2,362,000 0.05 2,362,000 0.04 4,362,000 0.07
Mr. Lam Williamson 2,362,000 0.05 2,362,000 0.04 4,362,000 0.07
Mr. Wong Hoi Kuen 2,362,000 0.05 2,362,000 0.04 4,362,000 0.07
Dr. Lam Lee G – – – – 4,362,000 0.07

Holders of the Outstanding Share
 Options (excluding Directors) – – – – 180,056,000 2.77

New Shares to be allotted and
 issued under the Refreshed
 Issue Mandate – – 978,427,680 16.67 978,427,680 15.08

Other public Shareholders 3,925,796,400 80.24 3,925,796,400 66.88 3,925,796,400 60.49

Total 4,892,138,400 100.00 5,870,566,080 100.00 6,490,228,080 100.00

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

11

Assuming that (i) the grant of the Refreshed Issue Mandate is approved at the EGM; and (ii) no

Shares are repurchased and no new Shares are issued from the Latest Practicable Date up to the date of
the EGM (both dates inclusive), 978,427,680 Shares, which represent approximately 16.67% of the issued
share capital of the Company as enlarged by the issue of such Shares, or approximately 15.08% of the
issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the issue of the Shares pursuant to the Refreshed
Issue Mandate and full exercise of the Outstanding Share Options, are to be allotted and issued upon full